5	NAME & TITLE	Brandon M. Scott, Mayor	CITY of	
FRON	AGENCY NAME & ADDRESS	Office of the Mayor 250 City Hall, N. Holliday Street, 21202	BALTIMORE MEMO	CITY O
	SUBJECT	Abstentions for the March 15, 2023 Meeting of the Board of Estimate		1797

TO

The Honorable Bill Henry
Baltimore City Comptroller
Secretary, Board of Estimates
100 N. Holliday Street, Room 204
Baltimore, MD 21202

March 14, 2023

DATE:

On December 15, 2020, the Board of Estimates approved a Resolution of the Board of Estimates Relating to Abstentions. In accordance with that resolution, I will be abstaining on the following items.

- P. 15 SB-23-10821 City Council Bill 22-0214 Franchise Underground Snow Melt System- The Board is requested to approve an CC Bill Franchise Agreement/Fees. Period of agreement is: Based on Board Approval
- P. 32 SB-23-10667 Johns Hopkins University School of Medicine, OB-GYN Ryan White State Special -Food Bank BCHD792 The Board is requested to approve a Provider Agreement Johns Hopkins University School of Medicine, OB-GYN Ryan White State Special -Food Bank. Period of agreement is: 7/2/2022 to 7/1/2023
- P. 33 SB-23-10479 Provider Agreement Award John Hopkins University-Rales Health Center @KIPP/ Family Planning/ Maryland Department of Health. The Board is requested to approve a Provider Agreement Award John Hopkins University-Rales Health Center @KIPP/ Family Planning/ Maryland Department of Health.